

No. 081457 MAY 22 2009

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

NEW PROCESS STEEL, L.P.,

Petitioner,

v.

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,

Respondent.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Seventh Circuit**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

SHELDON E. RICHIE
Counsel of Record
RICHIE & GUERINGER, P.C.
100 Congress Avenue,
Suite 1750
Austin, TX 78701
Tel: (512) 236-9220

BARRY RICHARD
GREENBERG TRAUIG, P.A.
101 East College Avenue
Tallahassee, FL 32301

JOSEPH W. AMBASH
JUSTIN F. KEITH
GREENBERG TRAUIG, LLP
One International Place
Boston, MA 02110
Tel: (617) 310-6091

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES AND RULE 29.6 STATE- MENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINION BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATUTE INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Circuits Are Divided Over the Ques- tion Presented	6
A. Background	6
B. The Conflict	9
II. The Decision Below Misconstrues Section 3(b) of the NLRA	11
CONCLUSION	13
 APPENDIX A, Opinion of the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit in <i>New Process Steel, L.P. v. NLRB</i> , Nos. 08- 3517, 08-3518, 08-3709, 08-3859	App. 1
APPENDIX B, Decision of the National Labor Relations Board in <i>New Process Steel, L.P.</i> , 351 NLRB No. 13	App. 26

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
APPENDIX C, Decision of the National Labor Relations Board in <i>New Process Steel, L.P.</i> , 351 NLRB No. 25	App. 72
APPENDIX D, Opinion of the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit in <i>Laurel Baye Healthcare of Lake Lanier v. NLRB</i> , No. 08-1162	App. 82

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Laurel Baye Healthcare of Lake Lanier v.</i> <i>NLRB</i> , No. 08-1162 (D.C. Cir. 2009)	3, 6, 9, 10, 12
<i>Negonsott v. Samuels</i> , 507 U.S. 99 (1993)	12
<i>New Process Steel, L.P. v. NLRB</i> , Nos. 08-3517, 08-3518, 08-3709, 08-3859 (7th Cir. 2009)	1, 6, 9
<i>Northeastern Land Services v. NLRB</i> , 560 F.3d 36 (1st Cir. 2009)	3, 6, 10
NLRB DECISIONS	
<i>Bon Harbor Nursing & Rehabilitation Center</i> , 345 NLRB 905 (2005)	5
Statutes	
29 U.S.C. §§ 151 <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>
